City of Grand Prairie
Bid Tabulation
PARKER ROAD WATER & WASTEWATER REPLACEMENTS W.O. #02216803 & 02216903

Grand Total Base Bid

Bid Opening: September 14, 2022 - 3:30 PM				Bidder No. 1			Bidder No. 2				Bidder No. 3			Bidder No. 4			Bidder No. 5			
					ruction Co., Inc.		N	Maverick Utility Construction			Gra Tex Utilities		Atkins Bros. Equip. Co., Inc			Excel 4 Construction, LLC		,		
Item No		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	E	xtended Price	L	Jnit Price	Extended Pri	ce	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit	Price	Ext	ended Price	L	Init Price	Exte	tended Pricer
1	Section I - Water System Improvements Existing 8" Cast Iron/PVC Water Main Removal - lawfully dispose off-site, complete				T			T		т	T			1		—		T		
l l	for the sum of	LF	50	\$ 5.00	\$	250.00	\$	65.00	3,250.	00 3	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$	50.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	25.00	\$	1,250.00
2	Existing Fire Hydrant Removal - Plug Fire Hydrant Lead, Abandon Gate Valve and Deliver Removed Fire Hydrant to City Utility Administration building, complete for the sum of	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	500.00	3 1,000.	00 3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,0	00.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00
3	Existing Water Meter and Meter Box Removal - lawfully dispose off-site, complete for the sum of	EA	6	\$ 100.00	\$	600.00	\$	850.00	5,100.	00 :	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$	500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	200.00	\$	1,200.00
4	Abandon Existing 8" Water Main - Cut, plug and abandon in place, complete for the	EA	2	\$ 725.00	\$	1,450.00	\$	1,250.00	2,500.	00 3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,0	00.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00
5	8" PVC DR 18 C-900 Water Main - furnish and install complete in place, including trench, embedment, backfill and clean up.	LF	803	\$ 99.00	\$	79,497.00	\$	72.00	57,816.	00	\$ 142.00	\$ 114,026.00	\$	190.00	\$ ^	152,570.00	\$	101.00	\$	81,103.00
6	8" Gate Valve and box -, furnish and install, complete in place	EA	5	\$ 2,450.00	\$	12,250.00	\$	3,100.00	15,500.	00 !	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,	000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	15,000.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly per City Std. Detail - furnish and install complete in place,	EA	2	\$ 6,400.00	\$	12,800.00	\$	9,700.00	19,400.					000.00		14,000.00	\$	ŕ		17,000.00
0	including extension, if necessary, splash pad and 6" Gate Valve. Make Dry Connection to existing 8" Water Main, complete for the sum of	EA	0	<u> </u>	, (,	<u>'</u>		•		·	,			L:	,	φ.	,	·	,
0	Ductile Iron Fittings - furnish and install complete in place, including Polywrap,	TON	2	\$ 2,900.00	\$	5,800.00	Ъ	1,500.00	3,000.	00 ;	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,0	00.00	\$	8,000.00	Ъ	5,600.00	\$	11,200.00
3	blocking and accessories.		8.0	\$ 100.00	\$	80.00	\$	5,000.00	4,000.	00 3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,	900.00	\$	3,120.00	\$	4,100.00	\$	3,280.00
10	1" Domestic Water Service - furnish and install, complete in place, including Tap, Corporation Stop, Fittings and Meter Box per City Standard Details	EA	5	\$ 1,100.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	3,000.00	5 15,000.	00 3	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,	500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	7,500.00
11	3/4" Domestic Water Service - furnish and install, complete in place, including Tap, Corporation Stop, Fittings and Meter Box per City Standard Details	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	2,500.00	2,500.	00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,	400.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00
12	Trench safety for water main construction, furnish and install complete in place, including sheeting, shoring and bracing where required by OSHA Standards that are in effect at the time of bid opening for water main construction.	LF	803	\$ 0.50	\$	401.50	\$	3.00	3,409.	00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,646.15	\$	1.00	\$	803.00	\$	1.00	\$	803.00
	Total Bid Amount (Section I)				\$	121,028.50		9	131,475.	00		\$ 216,722.15			\$ 2	206,893.00			\$ 1	142,536.00
	Section II - Wastewater System Improvements								·											
1	Remove Existing 6" Vitrified Clay Tile Wastewater Main and dispose off-site, complete for the sum of	LF	40	\$ 1.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	1,600.	00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	50.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	25.00	\$	1,000.00
2	of	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$	500.00	\$	900.00	1,800.	00 3	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,0	00.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00
3	8" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Open Cut for All Depths), including trench, bedding and backfill, complete for the sum of	LF	746	\$ 104.00	\$	77,584.00	\$	100.00	74,600.	00 ;	\$ 205.00	\$ 152,930.00	\$:	242.00	\$ ^	180,532.00	\$	125.00	\$	93,250.00
4	Manhole, Sanitary Sewer W/ Ring and Cover 4' dia., to maximum 9' depth, complete for the sum of	EA	3	\$ 5,850.00	\$	17,550.00	\$	11,000.00	33,000.	00 :	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,0	00.000	\$	24,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	21,000.00
5	Connect 8" Sanitary Sewer to Existing Manhole and Rework Invert, complete for the sum of	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	3,800.00	7,600.	00 ;	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,	100.00	\$	6,200.00	\$	550.00	\$	1,100.00
6	4" PVC SDR-35 Wastewater Service Connection and Cleanout per City Standard Details, including all fittings, complete for the sum of	EA	5	\$ 1,800.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	1,800.00	9,000.	00 :	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,0	00.000	\$	15,000.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	5,500.00
7	6" PVC SDR-35 Wastewater Service Connection and Cleanout per City Standard Details, including all fittings, complete for the sum of	EA	3	\$ 2,300.00	\$	6,900.00	\$	2,200.00	6,600.	00 :	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3,	500.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	4,500.00
8	Trench safety for water main construction, furnish and install complete in place, including sheeting, shoring and bracing where required by OSHA Standards that are in effect at the time of bid opening for water main construction.	LF	746	\$ 1.00	\$	746.00	\$	3.00	2,238.	00 :	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,529.30	\$	1.00	\$	746.00	\$	2.00	\$	1,492.00
	Total Bid Amount (Section II				\$	114,820.00		q	3 136,438.	00		\$ 204,309.30			\$ 1	240,978.00			\$	129,842.00
	Section III - Temporary Paving, Traffic Control and General Items				Ψ	. 1 1,020.00			130,400.			Ψ 20 1,000.00				0,010.00			V	0,012.00
1	8" Flexible Base, 4" Type "B" and 2" Type "D" HMAC pavement - Perform necessary grading and placement for temporary street widening, complete for the sum	SY	600	\$ 120.00	\$	72,000.00	\$	110.00	66,000.	00 3	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$	180.00	\$ ^	108,000.00	\$	250.00	\$ ^	150,000.00
2	Mobilization - complete for the sum of	LS	1	\$ 26,552.00	\$	26,552.00	\$	15,000.00	15,000.	00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,0	00.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ '	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
3	Silt Fence, complete and in place	LF	770	\$ 20,332.00		2,310.00	\$	4.40	•		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$	3.00	<u>Ψ</u>	2,310.00		15.00		11,550.00
4	Construction Staking, work fully performed as per specifications, complete in place	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	_	3,000.00	\$	7,500.00			\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8.0	000.00	\$	·	_	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
5	As-built surveying, work fully performed as per specifications, complete in place.	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	_	2,500.00	\$	5,500.00			\$ 5,500.00	•	-	000.00	\$	·	\$	5,100.00	\$	5,100.00
6	Temporary Pavement Repairs (Utility) - Sawcut, remove and replace existing asphalt pavement with 3" temporary cold-mix asphalt, complete and in place.		425	\$ 54.00		22,950.00	\$	44.00				\$ 13,175.00		70.00	Ψ	29,750.00		75.00	,	31,875.00
7	Barricading & Traffic Control, Design and Implement, furnish and install, complete in	LS	1	\$ 6,250.00	\$		\$	7,700.00	5 7,700.	00 (\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.	00.00	\$	20,000.00	\$;	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00
8	Site Preparation including clearing and grubbing, work fully performed as per	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00			-	30,800.00			\$ 10,000.00 \$ 10,000.00	·				12,000.00				
	specifications, complete in place. Total Bid Amount (Section III)			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		160,562.00		·	5 154,588.		. ,	\$ 104,100.00	. –,		·	192,060.00		,		368,525.00
									<u></u>											

396,410.50 \$

422,501.00 \$

525,131.45 \$

639,931.00 \$

640,903.00

City of Grand Prairie
Bid Tabulation
PARKER ROAD WATER & WASTEWATER REPLACEMENTS W.O. #02216803 & 02216903

Bid Opening: September 14, 2022 - 3:30 PM			Bidde	er No. 1	Bidd	er No. 2	Bidd	der No. 3	Bidde	er No. 4	Bidder No. 5		
			SYB Construction Co., Inc.		Maverick Uti	lity Construction	Gra T	ex Utilities	Atkins Bros. Equip. Co., Inc.		Excel 4 Construction, LLC		
Item No.	Description	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Pricer	